2024 NCAA Division Il X-C East Regional Championship

Hopkinton State Fairgrounds, Contoocook, NH

Score

Team  Runner

Time

Race 2 - Men - 8K
11/16/2024 - 12:00pm

Team Results

Avg 5Man

Mile

Finish Order

10 =

11

19

20

21

®o90 @
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Brandeis
Maine-Farmington
UMass Dartmouth
Endicott
Wentworth
Southern Maine
Bridgewater St.
Maine Maritime
Fitchburg St.

U. of New England

Gordon

43

61

128

161

162

207

225

252

253

334

381

397

407

412

418

468

500

564

572

585

620

2:05:03

2:05:58

2:08:10

2:08:59

2:09:13

2:10:41

2:11:16

2:12:22

2:11:41

2:14:11

2:15:38

2:15:55

2:16:16

2:17:19

2:16:54

2:17:53

2:19:24

2:23:36

2:22:55

2:23:.06

2:23:56

Avg
25:01
25112
25:38
25:48
25:51
26:09
26:16
26:29
26:21
26:51
27:08
27:11
27:16
27:28
27:23
27:35
27:53
28:44
28:35
28:38

28:48

5:02

5:06

5:10

5:12

5:12

5:16

5:17

5:20

5:18

5:24

5:28

5:29

5:29

5:32

5:31

5:33

5:37

5:47

5:45

5:46

5:48

Gap
0:32
0:40
1:37
1:27
1:15
213
1:45
1:31
313
2:28
1:17
2:00
1:08
3:49
2:59
1:13
2:19
5:58
3:45
4:17

2:12

4-5-8-12-14-24-40

6-7-15-16-17-18-21

3-20-27-28-50-62-64

2-36-39-41-43-87-88

9-22-38-46-47-51-56

10-13-32-73-79-83-92

11-48-52-53-61-65-69

25-34-58-59-76-110-169

1-33-44-74-101-128-146

19-37-77-90-112-114-133

49-71-75-91-95-98-127

35-70-93-94-106-115-140

54-67-89-97-100-109

29-72-81-84-148-161-179

31-42-102-117-130-137-143

66-82-96-111-116-150-189

57-86-103-122-136

45-63-108-162-196-207-223

60-68-126-155-170-192

26-125-134-152-156-165-182

85-131-132-138-142-154-158

Scoring Order

4-5-8-12-14-24-40

6-7-15-16-17-18-21

3-20-27-28-50-62-64

2-36-39-41-43-87-88

9-22-38-46-47-51-56

10-13-32-73-79-83-92

11-48-52-53-61-65-69

25-34-58-59-76-109-166

1-33-44-74-101-126-144

19-37-77-90-111-112-131

49-71-75-91-95-98-125

35-70-93-94-105-113-138

54-67-89-97-100-108

29-72-81-84-146-159-175

31-42-102-115-128-135-141

66-82-96-110-114-148-184

57-86-103-120-134

45-63-107-160-189-196-210

60-68-124-153-167-187

26-123-132-150-154-162-178

85-129-130-136-140-152-156

11/16/2024 2:12pm



Place Team

22 Wheaton (Mass.)

23 @ Clark (Mass.)

2% -@ St. Joseph's (Me.)
25 Nichols

26 F Thomas College

27 W Framingham St.

28 % Colby-Sawyer

29 <&y Emerson

30 8. Worcester State

3 ﬁ Husson

Dean (Mass.)
Emmanuel (Mass.)
Regis (Mass.)
UMass Boston
Rivier

New England College
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Score

626
652
657
704
722
744
756
761

807
849
1007

1019

Team  Runner

Time

2:24:38

2:25:41

2:26:46

2:27:04

2:28:12

2:29:33

2:35:02

2:29:56

2:32:30

2:39:21

3:10:27

3:02:36

2:05:28

1:33:03

1:36:30

1:07:16

31:30

Race 2 - Men - 8K
11/16/2024 - 12:00pm

Team Results

Avg
28:56
29:09
29:22
29:25
29:39
29:55
31:01
30:00
30:30
31:53
38:06
36:32
31:22
31:01
32:10
33:38

31:30

Avg 5Man
Mile  Gap

5:50 4:05
5:52 419
555 511
5:56  2:39
5:58 3:22
6:02 4:08
6:15 8:59
6:02 252
6:09 2:12
6:25 838
7:40 12:53
721 536
6:19

6:15

6:29

6:46

6:21

Finish Order

55-123-135-151-172

78-107-119-174-186-202-205

30-129-159-173-178-226

118-121-149-153-175-187-212

105-120-163-166-180-193

99-141-157-168-191-214

23-167-177-206-213

124-139-145-183-184-198-208

144-147-160-181-190

80-188-197-201-216-220

176-215-219-225-227

209-211-218-221-222-224-228

164-171-195-200

104-199-203

113-194-217

204-210

185

Scoring Order

55-121-133-149-168
78-106-117-170-181-193-194
30-127-157-169-174-213
116-119-147-151-171-182-200
104-118-161-163-176-188
99-139-155-165-186-202
23-164-173-195-201
122-137-143-179-180-191-197
142-145-158-177-185
80-183-190-192-204-207
172-203-206-212-214
198-199-205-208-209-211-215
4 Runners
3 Runners
3 Runners
2 Runners

1 Runner

11/16/2024 2:12pm



Race 2 - Men - 8K
11/16/2024 - 12:00pm

Individual Results

Place Name Grade Team Time  Points Place Name Grade Team Time  Points
1 Jake Velazquez SR Keene State 24:3522 1 40 Jacob Cobb JR MIT 26:05.22 40
2 Wil Goddard SR Bowdoin 244118 2 41 Matthew Servin SO Bowdoin 26:06.38 41
3 AviBissoondial SR WPI 244191 3 42 Ryan Ballard JR Wentworth 26:06.77 42
4 Samir Amin SR MIT 24:4681 4 43 Ashton Dunlap JR Bowdoin 26:07.78 43
5 Sam Coutts SR MIT 244702 5 44  Griffin Umnezis SO Keene State 26:11.61 44
6  Amokrane Aouchiche JR Tufts 244702 6 45 Ponce Saltysiak SR Maine Maritime ~ 26:12.22 45
7 Calvin Cummings JR Tufts 24:56.26 7 46 Nikhil Chavda SO Bates 261547 46
8 Pablo Arroyo SR MIT 245768 8 47 Ross Tejeda JR Bates 26:16.05 47
9  Andrew Mottur SR Bates 250123 9 48 Henry Reichle SO Colby 26:16.76 48
10 Anthony Rodriguez SR Babson 25:03.29 10 49 Lucas Dia SR Brandeis 26:16.79 49
11 Chris Gould JR Colby 25:05.74 11 50 Thomas Skerry JR WPI 26:17.99 50
12 Renne Cooper FR MIT 251323 12 51 Nicholas Brown JR Bates 26:23.95 51
13 Julian Ivarra SR Babson 251573 13 52 Danny Reyes JR Colby 26:27.53 52
14 Yichen Sun SO MIT 25:18.03 14 53 Stephen White FR Colby 26:35.03 53
15 Alex Friedman SR Tufts 25:22.72 15 54 Cameron Thompson SO UMass Dartmouth 26:35.78 54
16 Jonah Reisner SO Tufts 252522 16 55 Kai Hillier JR  Wheaton (Mass.) 26:37.27 55
17 Harris Gulbransen SO Tufts 25:26.50 17 56 Jack Crum SO Bates 26:39.31 56
18  Quinn Hampson JR Tufts 25:30.22 18 57 Kyle Ackroyd JR Bridgewater St.  26:43.58 57
19 Dylan Flewelling SR Plymouth State  25:31.55 19 58 Sean Jacobsen JR Suffolk 26:43.76 58
20 Brinson Wyche JR WPI 253311 20 59 Thomas Novy SR Suffolk 26:46.70 59
21 Luke Brennan JR Tufts 25:3522 21 60 Taban Manyok SR Fitchburg St. 26:48.53 60
22 Benjamin Huston SR Bates 25:37.06 22 61 Eli Ziegler FR Colby 26:50.60 61
23  Cody Thompson SR Colby-Sawyer ~ 25:37.52 23 62 Ben Trantanella SR WPI 26:52.07 62
24 Tim Neumann SO MIT 254168 24 63 William Spaulding FR  Maine Maritime  26:54.29 63
25 Tim Barry SR Suffolk 254303 25 64 Sean Corman SR WPI 26:54.40 64
26 Troy Silvestri SO U.of NewEngland 25:43.74 26 65 Brady Clegg SO Colby 26:55.08 65
27 Ryan Fischer SR WPI 254500 27 66 Jordan Duplessie SR Southern Maine  26:55.79 66
28 Drew O'Reilly FR WPI 2551.16 28 67 Jackson Caron FR  UMass Dartmouth 26:55.96 67
29 Josh Lehmann SR Endicott 255138 29 68 Michael Burns JR Fitchburg St. 26:58.93 68
30 Jacob Pelletier JR St Joseph's (Me.) 25:53.16 30 69 Thomas Speltz SO Colby 27:02.09 69
31 EzraBlasko FR Wentworth 2553.88 31 70 Andrew Laflamme SO  Maine-Farmington 27:04.70 70
32 Nick Yacoub FR Babson 255394 32 71 Dashiell Janicki SR Brandeis 271.0762 711
33 Tyler Bolaske SO Keene State 25:5412 33 72 Dawson Romito SO Endicott 271032 72
34 Hayden Green JR Suffolk 255474 34 73 Matthew Campbell SR Babson 271155 73
35 Justin Castaldo SR Maine-Farmington 25:54.88 35 74 BenTetu FR Keene State 2711199 74
36 Seamus McDonough SO Bowdoin 25:58.57 36 75 TJ Carleo JR Brandeis 271332 75
37 Connor Wilcox SR Plymouth State  25:59.76 37 76 Cameron Fredette SO Suffolk 2711336 76
38 Jackson Monz JR Bates 26:0252 38 77 Max Goodman JR  Plymouth State  27:13.69 77
39 Oliver Brandes SO Bowdoin 26:04.70 39 78  Summit Smoker FR Clark (Mass.)  27:1423 78
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Place Name

79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
9
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117

Jonathan Hanscom
David Hileman
Caleb Nye

Cyrus Evans
Almond Nickerson
Cooper Downey
Josef Schultz
Mitchell Parent
Ben Bockmann
Addison Davis
Jacob Paris

Luke Cloutier
Henry Nguyen
Ryan Wilson
Jimmy Reel
James Riley
Parker Cook
Michael Cyr
Davis Preston
Dylan Zhao

Aaron Corlette
Benjamin Davignon
Martin Nelligan
Joseph Cotta
Aydan Fournier
Riley Stogsdill
Patrick McKenney
Ethan Linscott
Robert Burton
Cooper Parlee
Joseph Stanton
Connor Hayward
Jack Pecoraro
Noah Fancis
Robert Cannon
Angelo DeLuca
Connor Freeman
Anthony O'Donnell
Jon Savage
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Grade
SO
SR
SR
SO
SO
SR
SO
JR
SR
SR

SR
SO

Individual
Team Time  Points
Babson 271579 79
Husson 27:15.98 80
Endicott 27:16.70 81
Southern Maine  27:18.35 82
Babson 27:19.14 83
Endicott 272051 84
Gordon 27:2053 85
Bridgewater St.  27:22.15 86
Bowdoin 272498 87
Bowdoin 27:25.02 88
UMass Dartmouth  27:25.73 89
Plymouth State  27:25.97 90
Brandeis 27:26.77 91
Babson 27:28.34 92
Maine-Farmington 27:29.61 93
Maine-Farmington 27:31.31 94
Brandeis 27:3329 95
Southern Maine  27:33.69 96
UMass Dartmouth  27:34.91 97
Brandeis 27:35.80 98
Framingham St.  27:39.44 99
UMass Dartmouth  27:43.29 100
Keene State 27:47.92 101
Wentworth 27:48.68 102
Bridgewater St.  27:50.16 103
Regis (Mass.)  27:50.41
Thomas College  27:51.13 104
Maine-Farmington 27:54.01 105
Clark (Mass.)  27:54.10 106
Maine Maritime ~ 27:54.63 107
UMass Dartmouth  27:55.45 108
Suffolk 27:55.80 109
Southern Maine  27:56.88 110
Plymouth State  27:59.28 111
UMass Boston ~ 28:01.12
Plymouth State ~ 28:02.47 112
Maine-Farmington 28:06.69 113
Southern Maine  28:07.96 114
Wentworth 28:111.86 115

Race 2 - Men - 8K
11/16/2024 - 12:00pm

Results

Place Name

118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137

138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155

Jack Crowley
William Pulvino
Gage Bruns

Greg Sadlak
Alexavier Almeida
Nathan Pires
John Lanza
Jackson Stone
Samual Edwards
Ben Katsev

Jonathan MacQuarrie

Alexey Seredin
Theodore Doyle
Evan Hand

PJ Lynn

Eli Roth

Thomas Hoff
Parker Fullem
Owen Mackenzie

Nathan
Bergqist-Guimond

Wesley Marquardt
Joe Norris
Alexander Gagnon
Vincent Gauthier
Hudson Studley
Mark Murphy
Kelan Mahoney
Bryan Hecht
Nicholas Terranova
Matthew Talbot
Henry Bybee
Ryan Rispoli

Kyle Hartford

Finn Morris
Thomas Norgang
Jack Hearn

Jack Whittlesey
Joshua Lancaster

Grade
SO
JR
FR
SR
JR
FR
JR
JR
FR
FR
SO
JR
FR
FR
FR
SR
FR
JR
SO
FR

SR
SR
FR
FR
FR
SO
FR
SO
FR
SR
SO
SR
FR
FR
SO
SR
SR
SR

Team
Nichols
Clark (Mass.)
Thomas College
Nichols
Bridgewater St.
Wheaton (Mass.)
Emerson
U. of New England
Fitchburg St.
Brandeis
Keene State
St. Joseph's (Me.)
Wentworth
Gordon
Gordon
Plymouth State
U. of New England
Wheaton (Mass.)
Bridgewater St.
Wentworth

Gordon
Emerson
Maine-Farmington
Framingham St.
Gordon
Wentworth
Worcester State
Emerson
Keene State
Worcester State
Endicott
Nichols
Southern Maine
Wheaton (Mass.)
U. of New England
Nichols
Gordon
Fitchburg St.

Time
28:12.13
28:12.45
28:15.04
28:20.20
28:26.26
28:28.55
28:29.27
28:29.96
28:33.21
28:39.94
28:43.35
28:46.50
28:52.29
28:57.02
28:58.16
28:59.25
28:59.53
29:01.21
29:01.69
29:06.11

29:08.29
29:09.47
29:09.77
29:26.31
29:31.63
29:32.26
29:32.99
29:35.10
29:38.55
29:39.32
29:40.06
29:42.45
29:43.18
29:48.87
29:51.32
29:58.83
29:59.34
30:00.09

Points
116
17
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135

136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
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Race 2 - Men - 8K
11/16/2024 - 12:00pm

Individual Results

Place Name Grade Team Time  Points Place Name Grade Team Time  Points
156 Michael Erickson FR  U.of New England 30:0046 154 194 Sky Roberts-Clarke SO UMass Boston ~ 32:06.63
157 Robert Perruzzi SO  Framingham St.  30:09.88 155 195 Joseph Mazzarelli FR  Emmanuel (Mass.) 32:08.69
158 Aaron Geaslen FR Gordon 30:11.92 156 196 Caden Dussault FR  Maine Maritme ~ 32:09.96 189
159 Isaac Keresey FR St Joseph's (Me.) 30:15.97 157 197 Jeremy Stone SR Husson 32:1041 190
160 Daniel Smith FR  Worcester State  30:17.85 158 198 Niko Wahl JR Emerson 32:10.53 191
161 Dimitri Kontos JR Endicott 30:19.67 159 199 Benjamin Happenny SR Regis (Mass.)  32:13.30
162 Logan Serpico SO  Maine Maritime ~ 30:24.61 160 200 Monet Elias SR Emmanuel (Mass.) 32:14.63
163 Michael Johnson FR  Thomas College 30:24.75 161 201 Richard Cromwell SR Husson 32:23.30 192
164 Nick Ware SO Emmanuel (Mass.) 30:26.70 202 Gage Delgado SO Clark (Mass.)  32:49.57 193
165 Griffin Kaplan JR  U.of NewEngland 30:27.16 162 203 Brian LaPorte FR Regis (Mass.)  32:58.57
166 James Mooney FR  Thomas College 30:27.48 163 204 Cam Ingram SO Rivier 33:11.83
167 James Masterson FR Colby-Sawyer ~ 30:29.26 164 205 Maxwell Rosenfeld SR Clark (Mass.)  33:19.25 194
168 Parker Winters JR  Framingham St.  30:30.33 165 206 Jonathan Platti FR Colby-Sawyer ~ 33:23.11 195
169 Jadan Wenceslao SR Suffolk 30:31.25 166 207 Shail Leszkowicz SR Maine Maritime ~ 33:24.52 196
170 Brendan Guenard FR Fitchburg St. 30:33.45 167 208 Paulo Vallejo SO Emerson 33:25.15 197
171 Luke Bullock SO Emmanuel (Mass.) 30:37.47 Cardenas
172 Dan Mclintyre FR  Wheaton (Mass.) 30:41.95 168 209 Colin Cleary SR Dean (Mass.) ~ 33:54.06 198
173 Michael Clarke FR St Joseph's (Me) 30:45.73 169 210 EdgarMclntosh R Rivier 34:03.29
174 Kevin Braunwart SR Clark (Mass.) ~ 30:46.63 170 211 Sebastian Marsalese SR Dean (Mass.)  34:2253 199
175 Patrick Bergin s0 Nichols ~ 30:50.15 171 212 Dylan Sevile SR Nichols — 34:32.07 200
176 Alex Nason JR Curry 30:54.96 172 213 Hayden Goyette SR Colby-Sawyer ~ 34:36.46 201
R N S SR Colby-Sawyer ~ 30:5549 173 214 Bruno Barbosa JR  Framingham St.  34:52.85 202
178 Aidan Mill SO St Joseph's (Me) 31:03.99 174 A IREAE i Al Rt ol
179 ShaneCataloni SR Endicott 310457 175 216 Thomas Hinton SO Husson — 35:5347 204
180 Carlton Dailey FR  Thomas College 31:12.65 176 217 Sebastien Bien-Ame SR UMass Boston  36:21.49
181 Alexander Matsuyasu JR  Worcester State  31:15.29 177 218 Harrison Soep SO Dean (Mass.) 36:42.39 205
182 ChrisBerthrong ~ FR  U.of NewEngland 31:17.51 178 219 Alex Jodoin S i 37:37.23 206
183 Charles Reeg SO Emerson 31:0042 179 220 Jaden Grazulis JR Husson 37:46.70 207
184 Zachary Poulin SR Emerson 312079 180 221 RyanFowler SOl SRRk At
185 Malik Keresey SR NewEngland  31:29.45 222 Mike Korizis SR Dean (Mass.)  39:29.62 209
College 223 Maddox Ryan FR  Maine Maritme ~ 39:57.65 210
186 Evan Sucov SR Clark (Mass.)  31:32.65 181 224 Kyle Perry SR Dean (Mass.)  40:34.96 211
187 Gino Di-Vito JR Nichols 31:33.94 182 225 Kiwaane Gray SO Curry 42:32.46 212
188 Micah Bryan SO Husson 31:37.79 183 226 Bobby Leydon FR St Joseph's (Me.) 43:0047 213
189 Camden Bessey JR  Southern Maine  31:39.72 184 227 Michael Desir SO Curry 43:47.20 214
190 Ryan Brown FR  Worcester State  31:44.09 185 228 Justin Tillinghast SR Dean (Mass.)  44:00.33 215
191 Ayden Giombetti SO  Framingham St.  31:47.02 186 DNF Glanzer Mar FR Curry
192 Aidan Cattelan SR Fitchburg St. 31:49.69 187 DNF Ethan Sylvia SO UMass Dartmouth
193 Matt Shea SR Thomas College  31:57.49 188 DNF Casey Lacombe SR Fitchburg St.
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Race 2 - Men - 8K
11/16/2024 - 12:00pm

Individual Results

Place Name Grade Team Time  Points
DNF Nick Lacroix JR  Wheaton (Mass.)
DQ Kenneth Goodwin SR Bridgewater St.
DQ Kevin McBirney JR  Bridgewater St.
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